

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1257/1 SWB:kjf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 462

September 25, 2017 - Offered by Representative JAGLER.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 2, line 9: after "necessary." insert ""Complex rehabilitation technology" includes complex rehabilitation manual and power wheelchairs, adaptive seating and positioning items, and other specialized equipment such as standing frames and gait trainers, as well as options and accessories related to any of these items.".
 - **2.** Page 4, line 4: after that line insert:
- 8 "d. A chiropractor licensed under ch. 446.".
 - **3.** Page 5, line 5: after that line insert:
 - "(c) This subsection is not intended to affect coverage of speech generating devices, including healthcare common procedure coding system codes E2500, E2502, E2504, E2506, E2508, E2510, E2511, E2512, and E2599, under the Medical Assistance program."

1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

- **4.** Page 5, line 7: delete the material beginning with "Durable" and ending with "s. 49.45 (9r)" on line 8 and substitute "Subject to the requirements under s. 49.45 (9r), durable medical equipment that is considered complex rehabilitation technology, excluding speech generating devices.".
 - **5.** Page 5, line 13: delete "7th" and substitute "13th".
 - **6.** Page 5, line 16: delete "all of the following" and substitute "the".
- **7.** Page 5, line 17: delete the material beginning with "code system" and ending with "Medical Assistance program:" on line 18 and substitute "coding system codes that are used in the federal Medicare program for complex rehabilitation technology for the Medical Assistance program and are in accordance with section 49.45 (9r) of the statutes.".
- **8.** Page 5, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 6, line 10.
- **9.** Page 6, line 11: delete the material beginning with "listed" and ending with "paragraph (b)" on line 12 and substitute "designated".

16 (END)